

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18085/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2010 in FAO No.
188/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SAHANA SIDDIQUI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Let 50% of the amount awarded by the High Court be
deposited by the petitioner with the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal (in short the 'MACT') within six weeks from today. On
condition of depositing the said amount with the MACT, in terms
of this order, notice is issued to the respondents returnable
within three months. The amount which is going to be deposited
by the petitioner in terms of this order, shall be invested in a
fixed deposit, initially for a period of one year, which would
be renewed further, if the matter is not decided by this court
till then or some further orders are passed with regard to the
disbursement of the aforesaid amount.

The recovery of the balance amount shall remain stayed
till further orders.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER