

*

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9449/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2011 in WPM No.2584/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I A1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. M.K. Dua, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file an additional affidavit indicating therein that in the S.L.P. (C) No. 35501 of 2010 (CC No. 18085 of 2010) wherein this Court had issued notice on December 6, 2010, the High Court had recorded a finding that the insured paid higher amount than prescribed under the Indian Motor Tariffs.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also place on record the relevant portion of the Indian Motor Tariffs.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|