

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35501/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SAHANA SIDDIQUI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and  
office report for directions)

Date: 27/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.  
The delay in filing process fee is condoned.  
Let notice be issued to the unserved respondent No. 5.  
I.A. No. 2 is accordingly disposed of.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |