

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29669/2012

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1, the ld. Counsel, Ms Ankita Amrapali has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have died and necessary application for substitution as per rules be moved.

List again on 11.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |