

\220

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35501/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2010 in FAO No.188/1990 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SAHANA SIDDIQUI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29669 of 2012

Date: 30/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Seth, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Ms.Sunanda Ray, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms.Ankita Amrapali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these petitions, we decline to entertain the Special Leave Petitions. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are rejected. However, the question of law raised is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar